

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev. P (J2) No. 1 of 2024

Kongkham Birjit Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Kongkham (N) Akoijam (O) Pishaktombi Devi,
represented by Lrs, namely, Akoijam Indramani
Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

08.02.2024

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. H. Nabachandra, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to examine the case before addressing arguments on the review petition.

List on 14.03.2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep