

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet.(J2) No. 1 of 2024

Kongkham Birjit Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Akoijam Indramani Singh & 3 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

ORDER

15-11-2024

At request of Mr. Kh. Lupenjit, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, which is not opposed by Mr. Siddharth, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, the hearing of this review petition is adjourned.

List on 17-12-2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Victoria