

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

REV. PET. (J2) No. 1 of 2024

Kongkham Birjit Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Akoijam Indramani Singh & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. D. KRISHNAKUMAR

O R D E R

17.04.2025

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel appears for the petitioner and Mr.

Siddharth, learned counsel appears through VC for the respondents.

List the matter on 22.05.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin