

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No.1 of 2024

Kongkham Birjit Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Akoijam Indramani Singh and 3 Others

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

ORDER

22.05.2025

None appears for the petitioner.

However, keeping in view the submission made by counsel for the respondents, it is deemed appropriate that the matter may be listed next week.

Hence, list the matter on 30.05.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sushil