

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev. Pet. (J2) No. 1 of 2024

Kongkham Birjit Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Akoijam Indramani Singh; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. KEMPAIAH SOMASHEKAR

(ORDER)

08.08.2025

This review petition has been filed by the petitioner in respect of the order dated 21.07.2022. The same has been indicating in the office noting.

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. A. Mohendro is present before the Court physically and refers to Order 9 Rule 3 of CPC inclusive of the scope of Article 227 of the Constitution of India.

Whereas learned counsel for the respondents, Mr. Siddharth is present before the Court physically and seeks short accommodation to address the scope of the aforesaid provisions of law for consideration in this review petition.

Hence, this matter would be listed on 03.09.2025.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Sandeep