

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

Rev.Pet(J2) No. 1 of 2024

Kongkham Birjit Singh

Petitioner/s

Vrs.

Kongkham (N) A (O) Pishaktombi Devi represented by her 4 LR's

Respondent/s

BEFORE

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
(ORDER)**

01.04.2026

Mr. A. Mohendro, learned counsel for review petitioner is before this Court and learned counsel is ready to advance arguments but there is no representation for respondents either in the physical Court or on the Video Conferencing (V.C.) platform.

With the intention of giving opportunity to respondents and learned counsel for respondents, let this matter stand over to 03.06.2026.

List on 03.06.2026.

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet